

Date: 10/06/2019

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: SILVERTUC

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Reply to Clarification- Financial Results
Ref: Your E-mail dated 07/06/2019

With reference to the captioned subject and reference regarding clarification for not providing the Half Yearly segment reporting, we are enclosing herewith the Segment Reporting for the Half Year ended 30th September, 2018, 31st March, 2019 and Year ended 31st March, 2019 and 31st March, 2018 as at **Annexure-1**.

Further, As the Company was listed on NSE Emerge Platform of the National Stock Exchange of India, w.e.f 01st December, 2017, the Half Yearly data for Segment Reporting as on 31st March, 2018 was not applicable to Company since the Time Period of Six Month was not completed and accordingly we had not provided the Half Yearly data for the period ended 31st March, 2018 at that time and therefore have not prepared the same for current reporting period also.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

This is for your reference and record

For, Silver Touch Technologies Limited



Dipesh Solanki

Company Secretary & Compliance officer



Encl: Annexurte-1- Revised Segment Reporting

SILVER TOUCH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200GJ1995PLC024465

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Saffron, Nr. Panchwati Circle, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad – 380006, Gujarat.

Email: cs@silvertouch.com Phone: 079-26563158

Annexure-1 (in Rs.)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
	Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Segment Revenue						
a) Domestic	93,84,21,123	1,01,79,29,066	1,95,63,50,189	1,57,32,34,833	1,95,64,39,589	1,57,78,52,333
b) Export	4,83,12,725	3,23,66,916	8,06,79,641	6,70,41,477	15,12,07,676	14,57,25,345
Total	98,67,33,847	1,05,02,95,982	2,03,70,29,829	1,64,02,76,310	2,10,76,47,265	1,72,35,77,378
Less: Inter Segment Revenue			-	-	-	-
Net Sale/Income from Operations	98,67,33,847	1,05,02,95,982	2,03,70,29,829	1,64,02,76,310	2,10,76,47,265	1,72,35,77,378
Segment Results before Tax and Interest from each segment						
a) Domestic	8,10,11,761	10,55,67,057	18,65,78,818	18,84,00,479	18,59,71,171	19,22,34,523
b) Export	2,37,46,633	1,11,82,631	3,49,29,265	1,35,84,135	5,25,91,892	2,49,38,369
Total	10,47,58,394	11,67,49,689	22,15,08,083	20,19,84,614	23,85,63,063	21,71,73,492
Less:						
i) Interest	59,90,649	32,48,442	92,39,092	82,32,347	92,55,359	82,74,093
ii) Other unallocable Expenditure	4,33,79,702	3,66,59,526	8,00,39,228	6,47,19,486	9,45,05,230	8,17,00,301
Add:						
i) Other unallocable income		64,07,199	1,17,40,445	92,69,738	1,21,42,023	93,12,787
Total Profit before Tax	5,53,88,042	8,32,48,919	14,39,70,208	13,83,02,519	14,69,44,498	13,65,11,385
Segment Assets						
a) Domestic	1,12,98,62,451	1,41,74,10,530	1,12,98,62,451	98,85,54,426	1,12,68,28,854	98,51,64,189
b) Export	6,70,85,325	15,29,64,945	6,70,85,325	11,07,79,016	8,30,55,249	12,47,64,063
Unallocated Assets	11,94,89,881	9,46,40,848	11,94,89,881	6,11,74,022	11,94,89,881	6,35,92,515
Total	1,31,64,37,657	1,66,50,16,323	1,31,64,37,657	1,16,05,07,464	1,32,93,73,984	1,17,35,20,367
Segments Liabilities						
a) Domestic	1,18,16,27,092	1,57,64,08,930	1,18,16,27,092	1,09,18,13,954	1,17,86,17,150	1,09,09,12,364
b) Export	3,21,56,060	75,00,041	3,21,56,060	75,00,041	4,81,25,985	2,14,85,088
Unallocated Liabilities	10,26,54,505	8,11,07,352	10,26,54,505	6,11,93,469	10,26,30,850	6,11,23,416
Total	1,31,64,37,657	1,66,50,16,323	1,31,64,37,657	1,16,05,07,464	1,32,93,73,984	1,17,35,20,367

